
(Americana)  Cummings, Thomas Harrison, editor. The WEBSTER CENTENNIAL. Proceedings of the Webster 
Historical Society at Marshfield, Mass., October 12, 1882. With account of other celebrations on one hundredth 
anniversary of Birth of Daniel Webster. Boston: Webster Historical Society, 1883. 272 pages, iv Index. 
Frontispiece portrait; photographic plates: Presidential Party at Webster Mansion, Reception of President Arthur 
& Guests; birdseye view; 3 plates: Webster, birthplace, ride to Boscawen. 9 x 6", blind decorated, gold lettered 
black cloth.  Cover rubbed, soiled, G.  77719

$25.00

(Americana)  Smith, Samuel Abbot; Elizabeth Abbot Smith, foreword. WEST CAMBRIDGE on the 
NINETEENTH of APRIL, 1775. An Address Delivered in Behalf of the Ladies' Soldiers' Aid Society of West 
Cambridge. (Facsimile). Boston: Alfred Mudge & Son, 1864. Harvard University Printing Office for Arlington 
Historical Society, February, 1955. iv,66 pages. 7.75 x 5", cloth. Address based on talks with survivors; 
granddaughter had reproduced after library copies stolen. 'To Mr Constant Wendell from Elizabeth Abbot Smith, 
April 18, 1956' on half-title, manuscipt bio of Samuel Smith by Elizabeth Smith on blank page. VG.  27774

$25.00

(Americana)  Yerrinton, James W. REPORT of the CASE of GEO. C. HERSEY, INDICTED for the MURDER of 
BETSY FRANCES TIRRELL, before The Supreme Judicial Court of Massachusetts; including the hearing on 
the motion in arrest of judgment, the prisoner's petition for a commutation of sentence, the death warrant, 
officer's return upon it, & the confession. Boston: A. Williams & Co, 1862. 267 pages. 9.75 x 6", black cloth. 
McDade, Annals of Murder 472: gave strychnine to the pregnant Betsy Tirrell, telling her it would produce 
abortion, convicted & hanged. Professionally rebacked, boards rubbed, toned, G.  49737

$50.00

(Amusement Parks)  Jim McHugh. The ED CARROLL STORY. Amusement Business, July 3, 1971 (offprint). 
15 pages. Illustrated. 11 x 8.5", gold embossed blue cloth. 'To Meredith, A trusted gal and great one to work 
with, Sincerely, E. J. Carroll'; renovated, re-opened Riverside Park, Agawam, Massachusetts, 1940, now Six 
Flags New England. Toned, VG.  96509

$35.00

(Architecture)  Hipkiss, Edwin J. THREE McINTIRE ROOMS FROM PEABODY, MASSACHUSETTS. Boston: 
Museum of Fine Arts, 1931. 93 pages. Map, photos & drawings of furniture, interior ornament. 13x10", cloth 
spine, printed paper boards. TLS from Hipkiss inserted. VG.  49879

$35.00

(Architecture)  L.F. Garlinghouse Company, Topeka, Kansas, I.G. Lieurance, Designer. 210 DE LUXE SMALL 
HOMES. Third Edition. Complete Working Plans, Specifications, Lumber and Mill List Available at Very Low 
Cost. No date, ca 1950? 72 pages, order blank. Halftones, floorplans. 12 x 9", pictorial wrapper.  Cover 
detached, rubbed, eges damped, G.  19224

$40.00

(Architecture)  Lucius Briggs, Worcester & Frederick C. Hirons, New York, Architects. OFFICIAL SOUVENIR 
BOOK and DEDICATION PROGRAM of the WORCESTER MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM. September 26-30, 
1933. Commonwealth Press, Worcester, 1933. (52) pages. Halftones: exterior, auditorium, foyer, theater, 
sculptured frieze, grille, organ; gold, red, black star & stripe decorations; Roosevelt letter, honor roll, 
committees, events, sponsor & contractor advertisements. 9.5 x 12.25'', red, white, blue & gold stiff paper, L.S. 
Levinson drawing, cord tie.  Cover rubbed, VG.  32755

$25.00

(Art)  Manuel Romero de Terreros, Luis Cardoza Aragon, Manuel Toussaint, Xavier Villaurrutia, Augustin 
Aragon Leiva, Antonio Castro Leal, Enrique Fernandez Ledesma, David Siqueiros. El ARTE en MEXICO; 
Pintura Colonial. 1: Alonzo Lopez de Herrera; 2: Juan Rodriguez Juares; 3: Baltazar de Echave Orio, Llamado 
"El Viejo"; 4: Pedro Ramirez; 5: Jose Ibarra; 6: Juan Tinoco; 7: Miguel Cabrera; 8: Echave el Mozo. Cerveceria 
Cuauhtemoc, Monterrey, no date, ca 1935. 8 folders, 11 x 8.5", 4 pages each. Portraits, color paintings, Carta 
Blanca Cerveza advertisements.  1 folder split, slight rubbing, soiling, VG.  96993

$75.00

(Art)  Massachusetts Normal Art School, Boston, Under Direction of State Board of Education, Walter Smith, 
Director. CIRCULAR. Second Year, 1874-5. Form No. 1, 1874. Wright & Potter, Boston, 1874. (12) pages. 9 x 
6", stitched. Boards, Design, Location, Admission, Course, Faculty, Examination, Diploma, Regulations, 
Application. VG.  95749

$35.00

(Books About Books)  Mason A. Foley, text; George W. Stetson, photographs; Thomas P. Smith, printer; W.A. 
Dwiggins, typographic design and decorations. HINGHAM OLD and NEW. Hingham Tercentenary Committee, 
Town of Hingham, Massachusetts, 1935. 96 pages, 2p notes. 47 halftones, 11 maps. 8.5 x 5.5", gold lettered 
cloth spine, paper boards, printed panel.  VG.  73977

$35.00

(Books About Books)  Roberts, Ethel Dane, Librarian, Wellesley College, Wellesley, Massachusetts. A Brief 
History of WELLESLEY COLLEGE LIBRARY. 1936. No imprint. 46 pages. 3 poems by Katharine Lee Bates. 9 
x 6", printed wrapper.  VG.  71320

$15.00

(Boston College)  Boston College, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts. BOSTON COLLEGE: 1863-1938. Pictorial & 
Historical Review Commemorating Seventy-Fifth Anniversary of Founding of College. 62 pages. Pope, 
cardinals, bishops, rectors, deans, faculty, classes, campus, events. 12.75 x 9.75", printed wrapper.  Wrap 
creased, rubbed, edge nibbled, VG.  86543

$25.00

(Boston University)  Marsh, Daniel L. President, Boston University, Boston, Massachusetts. The FOUNDERS of 
BOSTON UNIVERSITY, being the Boston University Founders' Day Address, March 14, 1932. Reprinted from 
"Bostonia". 30 pages. Portraits, facsimile, architect drawing for Alexader Graham Bell Memorial Tower. 9 x 6", 
printed wrapper. Portrait siged by Marsh; signed presentation letter to Professor Charles P. Huse. VG.  79959

$20.00



(Boston)  Albert Emerson Benson. HISTORY of the MASSACHUSETTS HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY. Printed 
for the Massachusetts Horticultural Society, 1929. Plimpton Press, Norwood. ix,553 pages. Frontispiece of 
Horticultural Hall, portraits, exhibitions. 9.5 x 6", blue cloth, no dj.  Lower cover & top edge damped, else 
VG/none.  17295

$15.00

(Boston)  Benjamin B. Wisner. The HISTORY of the OLD SOUTH CHURCH in BOSTON, in Four Sermons, 
Delivered May 9, & 16, 1830, Being the First & Second Sabbaths after the Completion of a Century from the 
First Occupancy of the Present Meeting House. Boston: Crocker & Brewster, 1830. 122 pages. Folding pew 
plan. 9.5 x 6", printed wrapper. American Imprints 5521; Sabin 104907. Wrapper torn, dampstained, worn, 
soiled, G.  20818

$50.00

(Boston)  Boston Elevated Railway Company, Gaston, Snow & Saltonstall, General Solicitors, compilers. 
STATUTES, SURFACE RAILWAY LEASES, Contracts for Use of Subways & Tunnels, 1887 - July, 1912. 
Boston: Geo. H. Ellis 1912. 210 pages. 9.5 x 6", cloth, no dj.  VG/none.  64624

$50.00

(Boston)  Edward J. Howard, secretary & superintendent. TWENTY-NINTH ANNUAL REPORT of the BOSTON 
BOARD of TRADE, MERCHANTS EXCHANGE. Including a Commercial Review of Fifty Years. Boston: Printed 
for Members, 1883. John F. Cotter & Co., Printers. 252 pages, 8p illustrated red & blue advertisement for Geo. 
T. McLauthlin & Co, Machinery. Photomechanical frontispiece of Merchants Exchange, many advertisements, 
some illustrated, Heliotype Company, gold printed glossy blue endpaper advertisements. 9 x 6, gold & black 
embossed brown cloth, gilt edges.  Tips rubbed, VG.  8376

$35.00

(Boston)  Edwin M. Bacon; Revised by LeRoy Phillips. BOSTON: A Guide Book to the City and Vicinity. Ginn & 
Company, Boston, copyright 1903, 1922. (144) pages. 4 color plates: motor trip maps, small illustrations of 
sights, maps, 1p invitation at front to members of National Education Associaton to visit Atheneum Press to 
observe textbook production. 6.75 x 5", gold stamped red cloth, no dj.  VG/none.  60964

$10.00

(Boston)  Joseph Armstrong. The MOTHER CHURCH: A History of the Building of the Original Edifice of the 
First Church of Christ, Scientist, in Boston, Massachusetts. Boston: Christian Science Publishing Society, 
copyright 1911. vii,107 pages. Mary Baker Eddy letter facsimiles, 29 halftone plates (1927 copyright), 
construction, stained glass. 7.5 x 5.25", gold lettered green cloth, top edge gilt. 1894 church, Frank I Welch, 
Malden, architect; Charles Brigham & Charles Coveney, Boston, & Solon Beman, Chicago, 1906 extension. 
VG.  17142

$10.00

(Boston)  Robert A. Woods, Editor; Residents and Associates of the South End House. The CITY 
WILDERNESS: A Settlement Study, South End, Boston. Houghton, Mifflin and Company, Boston, 1898. 
Copyright, 1898. xi,319 pages. 6 maps, some double-page, colored, nationality graph. 7.5 x 5", gold lettered 
blue cloth, top edge gilt. Bookplate, rubberstamp Henry R. Leach, Salem, Massachusetts. VG.  95280

$25.00

(Boston)  West End Street Railway, Boston, Massachusetts. RUNNING TIME of ELECTRIC LINES, Seventh 
Division, April 8, 1893. 24 pages. 5.5 x 4", stapled booklet. Lists of stations & time between for 22 routes. Cover 
soiled, rubbed, short, split, G.  64627

$25.00

(Boston)  West End Street Railway, Boston, Massachusetts. RUNNING TIME. Third Division, May, 1893. 23 
pages. 5 x 4", stapled booklet. Lists of stations & time between for 21 routes. Bit rubbed, soiled, toned, G.  
64628

$20.00

(Braintree)  Hobart, F.A. Oration; Asa T. Pratt, Poem. CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION AT BRAINTREE, MASS., 
July 4, 1876. Printed by Order of the Town. Boston: Alfred Mudge & Son, Printers, 1877. 95 pages. 9.5 x 6", 
printed wrapper bound into half cloth, marbled paper boards. 'Robert Vose' on wrap, 'Compliments of Asa 
French' on titlepage. Committee for a New England Bibliography 6040. Historical oration, poem, exercises, 
appendices: population, name of town, early records, resolutions. Creased, toned, scuffed, VG.  60877

$25.00

(Broadside)  W.H. Bullock, Superintendent Old Colony & Newport Railway. CATTLE FAIR at BRIDGEWATER, 
Sept. 30th, and Oct. 1st and 2d, 1869. SPECIAL TRAIN. Boston, Sept. 24, 1869. (Broadside). 18.75 x 11.75". 
Bold black type on purple paper. Lists stops for special train in South Braintree, South Weymouth, North 
Abington, Abington, South Abington, East Bridgewater. Small hole affecting 1 character, slightly soiled, 
creased, G.  63473

$25.00

(Civil War)  Andrew E. Ford. The STORY of the FIFTEENTH REGIMENT Massachusetts Volunteer Infantry in 
the Civil War, 1861-1864. W.J. Coulterer, Clinton, 1898. 422 pages. Portraits, maps, 2 folding. 9 x 6", gold 
stamped brown cloth.  Cover rubbed, upper hinge reglued, lower pulled, library plate, rubberstamps, G.  96164

$35.00

(Civil War)  Thomas Wentworth Higginson, Supervisor. MASSACHUSETTS in the ARMY and NAVY DURING 
the WAR of 1861-65. Two Volumes. Wright & Potter Printing Co., Boston, 1896. xv,647 and 805 pages. 10.5 x 
7", gold stamped blue cloth.  Library spine number,  few rubberstamps, covers rubbed, soiled, few endsheets 
gone, texts VG.  96273

$75.00

(Civil War)  Warren H. Cudworth, Chaplain. HISTORY of the FIRST REGIMENT (Massachusetts Infantry), from 
25 May, 1861, to 25 May, 1864; Brief References to Operations of Army of the Potomac. Walker, Fuller, and 
Company, Boston, 1866. 528 pages. 15 plates. 8 x 5", gold stamped purple cloth. Rosters, Distance Table. 
Library marks, foxed, shaken, plate loose, tips frayed, G.  96150

$50.00



(Cooking)  Alice M. Kilbourn, South Lancaster, Massachusetts. KILLY'S CANDIES. Copyright, 1915. 40 pages, 
4p Index. 6 x 4", printed wrapper.  VG.  96652

$20.00

(Cooking)  Charles Monselet. GASTRONOMIE: Recits de Table. Paris: Charpentier et Cie., 1874. 396 pages. 
7.25 x 4.75", printed wrapper bound into paper boards.  Cover trifle rubbed, VG.  96748

$50.00

(Cooking)  Claudia Quigley Murphy, New York City. A COLLATION of CAKES, Yesterday and Today in which is 
Included a true and accurate notation of Early English and Colonial American Receipts, showing beginning and 
progress of Gentle Art of Cake Making to present time. To be used in Class Room for teaching Culinary Art, as 
well Home Demonstration Work, Women's Clubs. 1923. Irving Press, New York. (32) pages. 8 x 5.5", stapled.  
VG.  96639

$25.00

(Cooking)  E.C. Harley & Company, Dayton, Ohio (spice and coffee). RECIPES compiled and carefully tried out 
by professional cooks; we confidently recommend them to be thoroughly reliable. 1910. 82 pages. 6 x 3.5", 
pictorial wrapper: The Chef.  VG.  96438

$35.00

(Cooking)  Golden Wedding Division, Advertiisting Department, Melrose Distributors, New York. A GUIDE to 
WEDDING ETIQUETTE: A Toast to the Bride from Golden Wedding. Joseph S. Finch & Company, 
Lawrenceburg, Indiana, 1955 (text). (24) pages. Illustrated: Golden Wedding Blended Whiskey cocktails, 
engagement party, rehearsal, bride and groom. 6 x 4.5", stapled.  VG.  96424

$25.00

(Cooking)  Mrs. Charles [Edith] Clarke, The Lady Superintendent, The  National Training School for Cookery. 
HIGH-CLASS COOKERY RECIPES, as Taught in the School. Third Edition. William Clowes and Sons, 1890. 
(viii),220 pages, (10)p illustrated advertisements. 7.25 x 5", gold lettered green cloth.  Trifle rubbed, toned, VG.  
96749

$50.00

(Cooking)  Sill Stove Works, Rochester, New York. The Wonderful New STERLING RANGE. Copyright 1895. 
20 pages. Engravings of 7 models, imp cartoons of Patent Lift Hearth, Draw-out Grate, Ventilating Double Oven 
Door. 5 x 6.5", pictorial wrapper.  Tiny edge nibble, VG.  96425

$35.00

(Cooperative)  Sheep Department, Sorosis Farms, Marblehead, Massachusetts. SOROSIS FARMS, 
MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS. (Promotional viewbook). No date, ca 1925? (16) pages. Halftones: hillside 
pastures, grazing sheep, Hampshires, Shropshires, Cheviots, Leicesters, Lord Wadsworth with championship 
ribbons, shearing, wool truck, special train to annual outing, double-page of A.E. Little Company employees at 
picnic. 7 x 10", black & green printed blue wrapper. Began 1918, Alexander Little of A.E. Little Shoe Company, 
Lynn, makers of Sorosis Shoes for women, raised vegetables, poultry, cattle, sheep, pigs to provide food to 
workers at Sorosis Cooperative Stores, sold breeding stock. Few edge tears, VG.  80026

$50.00

(County Fair)   WALTHAM FAIR for MIDDLESEX COUNTY, Waltham, Massachusetts, Sept. 9, 10, 11, 1920. 
Bulletin. 60 pages. Many advertisements, few illustrated. 10.5 x 8", printed wrapper. Our First Fair, Committee, 
Superintendents, Cattle & Swine, Agriculture, Poultry, Horse Show, Races, Grounds, Home Economics, Farm 
Implements & Tractors, Boys & Girls Exhibits, Attractions, Midway, Athletics. Library rubberstamp, VG.  75631

$35.00

(County Fair)  Bristol County Agricultural Society, Taunton, Massachusetts. BRISTOL COUNTY FAIR BOOK. 
September 22, 23, 24, 1896. G.S. Harrington Job Print, Taunton. (24) pages. Views of grand stands, fair 
grounds, judges stand, illustrated local advertisements. List of premiums, officers, stage show, grounds 
improvements, judges, horse races. 11.5 x 9.5", printed wrapper.  Wrapper soiled, splitting, nicked, G.  22523

$25.00

(Decorative Arts)  George Sheldon, curator. CATALOGUE of the COLLECTION of RELICS in MEMORIAL 
HALL, Deerfield, Mass, USA, gathered & preserved by the Pocumtuck Valley Memorial Association. Second 
edition. Deerfield: Published by the Association, 1908. T. Morey & Son, Greenfield. 152 pages. 9 x 6", printed 
wrapper. Constitution, members, kitchen, Indian, domestic, needlework, military & bed rooms, library, fort. Wrap 
nicked, bit damped, soiled, text VG.  45121

$15.00

(Early American Children's Book)  Noah Webster. An AMERICAN SELECTION of LESSONS in READING and 
SPEAKING. Calculated to Improve the Minds and Refine the Taste of Youth. To which are prefixed Rules in 
Elocution, and Directions for Expressing the Principal Passions of the Mind. Being the Third Part of A 
Grammatical Institute of the English language. Thirteenth Edition. Hartford: Hudson & Goodwin, no date, ca 
1798. 240 pages. 6.5 x 4.25", leather spine, blue paper over wooden boards. Evans, American Bibliography 
34975. Cover worn, corner cracked, loose, endsheets absent, owner names. G.  96406

$100.00

(Engineering)  H.A. Wilcox, Clinton, Massachusetts. SOUVENIR of The WACHUSETT DAM, Clinton, Mass. 
New England Paper and Stationery Co., Boston and Ayer, copyright, 1907. (32) pages. Halftones: Nashua 
River, dam, power house, gate, spillway, construction, railroad bridges, Central Park fountain, Lancaster Mills, 
school, church, library, town hall, fire. 4.75 x 7", printed wrapper. Reservoir supplies Boston water. Wrap bit 
creased, soiled, staples bit rusty, G.  94492

$35.00

(Folding Map)  First National Bank of Boston. ROAD MAP of MASSACHUSETTS. Copyright 1922. 24 x 28" 
folding General Drafting map, First Class and Trunk Line Highways in red, Fairly Good, Poor, Very Poor in 
black. 9.5 x 4.5' pictorial paper sleeve.  Sleeve splitting, few short map fold splits, VG.  97087

$35.00



(Freemasonry)  Nason, Edward S. A CENTENNIAL HISTORY of MORNING STAR LODGE, A.F. and A.M. A.D. 
1793 - A.D. 1893. Worcester: Published by the Lodge, 1894. 236 pages. Plates, illustrations: author portrait, 
charter facsimile, jewelry, past masters, Waldo Block, Masonic Halls, engraved centennial program, Town 
House & South Church, United States Arms Tavern, Master's Chair. 9 x 6", gold stamped blue cloth.  Upper 
board dampstained, else VG.  6220

$25.00

(Freemasonry)  Surette, Louis A., Master. BY-LAWS of CORINTHIAN LODGE, of Ancient, Free & Accepted 
Masons, of Concord, Mass., Charter Granted June 16, 1797; Catalogues of Officers, Members & Initiates of 
Lodge from Its Organization to 1859; Synopsis of Work of 22 Past Masters; List of Members in 1858; 
Biographies of Past Masters; & History of Lodge, Biographical Sketches, & Record of Deaths of Members & 
Initiates from 1797 to 1859, Historical Sketch of Masonry. Concord: Benjamin Tolman, 1859. 191 pages. 
Frontispiece silhouette: Ezra Ripley, engraved portraits: Lemuel Shattuck & Louis A. Surette. 7.75 x 4.75", gold 
& blind stamped blue cloth.  Rubbed, bit foxed, library plate, pocket, VG.  58438

$25.00

(Gambling)  Bill Harrah, Welcome. HARRAH'S CLUB, LAKE TAHOE GAMING GUIDE. Copyright 1955. (24) 
pages. Illustrated: action at slot machine, roulette wheel, Keno boards, craps, blackjack, bingo, restaurant, 
coffee shop, Lake Tahoe, Reno Clubs. 8.5 x 5.75", stapled, diecut to slot machine shape.  VG.  96798

$35.00

(Gloucester)  Ingersoll, Larry & Mark Foote. BEHIND THE BADGE: The History of the Gloucester Police 
Department. Volume 1: 1696-1939. Gloucester: Dogtown Books, copyright 2003. First Printing. xi,375 pages. 
Illustrated. 9.5 x 8", cloth, dj. ISBN 0971938717. Fine/fine.  60939

$25.00

(Harvard University)  Harvard University, Cambridge, Massachusetts. THE HARVARD CRIMSON, 1873-1906. 
Published by The Harvard Crimson, 1906. 121 pages, 1p Addendum. 8 halftone plates: Crimson Shingle, 
Sanctum, Alcove, Office, Officers', Composition & Press Rooms, illustrations of medal, emblem. 8.5 x 6.5", gold 
stamped crimson cloth, no dj. History of Harvard Crimson, List of Editors, Index & Addresses. Tips worn, cloth 
scuffed, VG/none.  60951

$35.00

(Horticulture)  Bay State Nurseries, North Abington, Massachusetts, Donald D. Wyman, President. SEASIDE 
PLANTING. No date, ca 1956 (rubberstamp). 20 pages. Halftones: plants, landscapes. 11 x 8.5", stapled.  
Staples trifle rusty, VG.  97002

$20.00

(Hotels)   DE LUXE HOTELS of NEW ENGLAND containing Photographic Views & Descriptions of Some of the 
Famous Hostelries & Beauty Spots of the Playground of America. C.B. Webster & Co., Boston, copyright 1915.  
49 pages. Illustrated: Copley-Plaza, Hotel Vendome, Puritan, Wentworth, Lenox, Brandon Hall, Bancroft, 
Farragut, Woodland Park, Profile House, Maplewood, Louisburg, Bar Harbor, Mount Washington, Bretton 
Woods, Sippican, Masconomo, Watch Hill House, Rockingham, Weirs, Belmont, Curtis Hotels, Chatham Bars, 
scenery, beaches, advertisements. 11 x 9", embossed stiff paper, cord tie.  Corner margin damped, corners 
chipped, G.  82733

$50.00

(Hotels)  Taft & Greenleaf, Proprietors. PROFILE HOUSE, Franconia Notch, White Mountains, N.H. Open from 
June 15th, to October 1st. Places of Interest to Visitors. No imprint, ca 1878. (4) pages. Birdseye view of hotel 
with ornamental text, frame; 'Places of Interest' on back in pictorial frame: Old Man, lakes, waterfalls. 7.5 x 6", 
folded sheet.  Creased, bit rubbed, soiled, G.  96741

$50.00

(Law)  Charles G. Delano, Attorney, Northampton. OUTLINE of the LAW of LANDLORD and TENANT in 
MASSACHUSETTS. George B. Reed, Boston, 1884. Copyright, 1884. 52 pages. 8 x 5.5", cloth. 'T.A. Shedd'. 
Term, Forfeiture, Surrender, Eminent Domain, Rent, Eviction, Entry, Lease, Liability, Forms. Edges frayed, few 
wormholes, toned, G.  87647

$20.00

(Law)  Nicholls, John S.C., Clerk, East Boston District Court. The RISE and GROWTH of the EAST BOSTON 
COURTS: An Historical & Statistical Account with a Forecast of the Social & Economical Conditions in the 
District in the Year 1980. East Boston: John S.C. Nicholls, 1933. 173 pages. 13 plates, courthouse, judges, 
clerks. 9 x 6", tan cloth, spine label, no dj.  Owner name, VG/none.  68415

$20.00

(Lynn)  Lynn, Massachusetts. MUNICIPAL REGISTER, LYNN, MASS, Nineteen Hundred Sixteen. Lynn: Frank 
S. Whitten, Printer, 1916. 123 pages, folding leaf with election results. Mayor, Commissioners, Police 
Department, Fire Department, Board of Health, Library, Poor, Electrical, License, Finance, Streets, Water, 
Schools, Salaries, Fire Alarms, Street Directory, &c. 5.25 x 3.5", black cloth.  Stained, worn, fair.  60975

$15.00

(Massachusetts)   A DIRECTORY of the TOWN of CHELSEA: with an Almanac from January, 1848. 1847-
1848. Chelsea: Benjamin Rivers, copyright 1847. 112 pages, 1p Omissions & Corrections. 5 engravings of 
churches, advertisements, few illustrated. 5 x 3.5", blind stamped black cloth, gold title upper board.  Split along 
spine, tips chipped, upper hinge loose, few corners clipped, G.  81263

$50.00

(Massachusetts)   A SOUVENIR HISTORY of the CHARLESTOWN CITY GUARD, Company "H," 5th Regiment 
Infantry, M.V.M., from Its Organization in 1850. 1897. Hanover Printing Co., Boston. 46 pages. Halftones: 
officers, non-commissioned officers, battalion officers, camp, dress & Massachusetts National Guard uniforms, 
color guard in field, advertisements. 7.75 x 10.75", printed stiff paper covers, string tie.  Corner chip, lower cover 
crease archival taped, toned, VG.  87239

$75.00



(Massachusetts)   BLUE BOOK of CAMBRIDGE, Massachusetts, 1928 containing lists of Leading Residents, 
Societies, Churches, Clubs, Street Directory. Newton: Horace F. Jones, copyright 1928. xvi,219 pages. (16)p 
Diagrams of Theatres. 8.5 x 6", blue cloth.  Cover soiled, rubbed, bit toned, VG.  22152

$25.00

(Massachusetts)   CONCORD: A Pilgrimage to the Historic & Literary Center of America. Third Edition. Perry 
Walton, Boston, copyright 1930. (39) pages. Illustrated: First Parish Meeting-House, Monument Square, Wright 
Tavern, Antiquarian Society, Battle-ground, Minute-man, Old Manse, Concord Library, Emerson & Orchard 
Houses, Wayside Inn, Walden Pond, Sleepy Hollow Cemetery, Map. 10.5 x 7.5", printed wrapper.  Wrap edge 
chips, rubbed, text VG.  86993

$20.00

(Massachusetts)   MOUNT HOLYOKE and VICINITY. Historical & Descriptive. Northampton: Gazette Printing 
Company, 1887. 32 pages, 12p local advertisements. Illustrated: Mount Holyoke, Nonotuck, Summit House, 
Herrick's hut, steamers, oxbow, railroad, station, village, cemetery, ferry. 7.5 x 6", printed wrapper.  Library 
marks, spine & corner chips, ads tanned, G.  87468

$35.00

(Massachusetts)   The CENTENNIAL CELEBRATIONS of the CITY of NEWTON, on the Seventeenth of June & 
the Fourth of July, by & under the Direction of the City of Newton. 1776. 1876. Newton: Published by Order of 
the City Council, 1876. 167 pages. 13 photomechanical plates: First Church, City Hall, Public Library, High 
School, Bigelow & Underwood Primary Schools, Roger Sherman, Colonel Joseph Ward. 9.5 x 7", half leather, 
cloth boards, gold stamped spine. Committee for a New England Bibliography 10348. Bit rubbed, bookplate, 
VG.  46988

$35.00

(Massachusetts)   VIEWS of NEW BEDFORD and FAIRHAVEN. H.S. Hutchinson & Co., New Bedford, no date, 
ca 1910 (text). (32) leaves. Halftones: downtown, New Bedford Institution for Savings, Kilburn Mill, St. Martin 
Episcopal Church, Washington Social & Musical Club, St. Lawrence Church, post office, whaling ships, 
steamboats, Niger, lightship, armory, trolley, Lincoln Park, bridge, Henry H. Rogers residence, schools, 
boatyard, Sacred Hearts Monastery. 6 x 9", black & red printed wrapper, string tie.  Wrap bit rubbed, soiled, 
VG.  84458

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  Abbot Academy, Andover, Massachusetts. ADDRESSES Delivered during the Celebration of 
the One Hundredth Anniversary of the Founding of ABBOT ACADEMY. 1929. 87 pages. 9.5 x 6.25", printed stiff 
paper. Rev. Albert Paraker Fitch, 'Moral Obligation to Be Intelligent'; William Allan Neilson, Commencement 
Address; Rev. Markham Winslow Stackpole, Tribute to Benefactors; Mary Emma Woolley, Centennial Address; 
&c, programs for commencement, graduation, anniversary. Edges worn, else VG.  68419

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  Andrew Nichols, 1785-1853, President, Essex County Natural History Society; Trustee, Essex 
County Agricultural Association. DANVERS: A Poem. Written for the Centennial Celebration, June 16, 1852. 
Dutton and Wentworth, Boston, 1852. 40 pages. 9 x 5.75", printed wrapper. 'Salem Atheneum from Author'. 
Later Danvers Mirror clippings about Catholic cemetery pasted to lower wrap. Trifle soiled, offsetting from 
newsprint last page, VG.  94118

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  Brookline, Massachusetts. MUDDY RIVER and BROOKLINE RECORDS. 1634-1838. By the 
Inhabitants of Brookline, in Town Meeting. J.E. Farwell & Co., Printers, 1875. 703,(1) pages. 9 x 6", gold 
lettered cloth.  Maine Genealogical Society bookplate, clean, tight, VG.  88813

$50.00

(Massachusetts)  Clinton, Massachusetts; Andrew E. Ford, Editor; James E. Harvey, Photographer; John W. 
Corcoran & Merrill E. Gates, Orations. SEMI-CENTENNIAL CELEBRATION of the INCORPORATION of the 
TOWN of CLINTON, Mar. 14 1850, June 17-18-19, 1900. W.J. Coulter, Item Office, Clinton, 1900. 176 pages. 
Halftones: committee, Town Hall, St. John's Catholic, Good Shepherd, Methodist Episcopal, First Baptist, 
Congregational, Unitarian, German, United Presbyterian Churches, Clinton Hospital, German Village, High, 
Grammar, Flag Street Schools, Clinton Worsted Company, homes, portraits, Clinton Wire Cloth, Bigelow 
Carpet Mills, Nashua River, Central & Franklin Parks, parade, Company K Ninth Regiment, Camp Dewey, 
Clinton-Lancaster Driving Park, athletes; maps, 1 folding. 11 x 8", gold stamped blue cloth, top edge gilt.  Small 
edge wear, cloth spotted, scuffed, 1 leaf torn, no loss, bit toned, shaken, G.  81051

$25.00

(Massachusetts)  Concord, Maynard & Hudson Street Railway Company. TIME TABLE. In Effect April 18th 
1902. Wood Printing Co., Concord Junction. 11 x 9" sheet. Traveler's Map Eastern Massachusetts, Time 
Table.  Folded, VG.  75709

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  Dr. Edwin W. Dwight, Marshfield, Massachusetts; Charles Oliver Loud, Agent, Boston. 
HOLLY HILL and BAYBERRY BEACH. (Promotional booklet). Spartan Press, Boston, copyright 1920. 22 
pages. Illustrated, maps of area, estate, 'Suggested Development', 4 proposed house drawings, R. Clipston 
Sturgis, Architect, Boston, floorplans. 9 x 6", color wrapper. 'sales not made to unknown purchasers, location & 
plans approved by architect'. VG.  4581

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  E.M. Whitney, W.H. Brown, Charles M. Day, Nelson D. White, Elliot S. Tucker, Alfred Free, 
Editors. WINCHENDON: A Retrospect of One Hundred and Fifty Years. Courier Press, Winchendon, 
Massachusetts, no date, ca 1914 (text). 48 pages. 39 halftone plates, 1 folding: churches, streets, schools, 
library, lakes, homes, Converse Gardens, town hall, Millers River. 7 x 9", embossed wrapper.  Spine tips nicked, 
VG.  96899

$50.00



(Massachusetts)  Frank L. Duley, Leila M. Church, Northfield, Massachusetts. OFFICIAL PROGRAM of the 
250th ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION of the TOWN of NORTHFIELD, MASS., June 22, 23 & 24, 1923. 
Northfield Press. 36 pages. Halftones: Northfield Academy, Main Street, Dickinson Library, Congregational 
Church, St. Patrick's Church, Unitarian Church, D.L. Moody, Field House. 9 x 6", printed wrapper. Historical 
Sketch, Colonial History, Organization, Guiding Star Pageant, Cast, Athletic Events, Train Times. Wrap soiled, 
text VG.  61219

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  Fuller, Ethel K. The PAGEANT of QUEQUECHAN, Given  at South Park, Fall River, 
Massachusetts, June 3,5,7, & 8, 1930. Massachusetts Tercentenary, 1630-1930. 48 pages. 9 x 6", pictorial 
wrapper. Committees, Argument, Synopsis, Cast, Orchestra. VG.  86820

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  George H. Walker & Company, Boston, Massachusetts. LATEST MAP of LYNN CITY, 
MASSACHUSETTS. Copyright 1895, 1902 & 1905. 20 x 28" folding map, colored in outline. Printed folder, 7 x 
4", listing Pocket Road, City, Railroad Maps.  Cover bit worn, soiled, few short splits at folds, VG.  73339

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  George H. Walker & Company, Boston, Massachusetts. LATEST MAP of WOBURN CITY, 
MASSACHUSETTS. Copyright 1891. 20 x 28" folding map, colored in outline. Printed folder, 7 x 4", listing 
Pocket Maps, Quaker Stoves advertisement.  Folder bit rubbed, soiled, few short splits, VG.  73340

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  Gras, Norman S.B. HARVARD CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY PAST and PRESENT 1882-1942. 
Cambridge: HUP, 1942. Copyright 1942. xi,191 pages. 14 plates. 8.5 x 5.5", cloth, no dj. Larson, Guide to 
Business History, 744; Daniells, Studies in Enterprise, 1298. VG/none.  6841

$10.00

(Massachusetts)  Halilfax, Massachusetts Grange No. 253, P. of H. OLD HOME DAY, Town Hall Grounds, 
Halifax, September 5th, 1931. (Program). (24) pages. Local advertisements. 9 x 6", printed wrapper, halftones 
Community Centre, Tillson & Son Dairy. 3 Act Comedy 'Here Comes Patricia', Speakers, Committees, Officers. 
Wrap bit soiled, VG.  86807

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  Harold F. Studley, Velma L. Whiting, James C. Waterman, Stanley A. Briggs, Catherine T. 
Phillips, Executive Committee. 200th ANNIVERSARY: INCORPORATION of the TOWN of HANOVER, 
MASSACHUSETTS, 1727 - 1927, Hanover: June 14, 1927. McGrath-Sherrill Press, Boston. 32 pages. 
Illustrated: seal, Town House, John Curtis Free Library, Stetson House, Edmund Q. Sylvester High School. 7.25 
x 5.25", printed wrapper. Committee for New England Bibliography 8200. Early Days, Officers, Committees, 
Events, Historical Exhibit, Houses. Staples bit rusty, VG.  61320

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  Industrial Committee, Franklin Business Association, Franklin, Massachusetts. FRANKLIN 
and ITS ADVANTAGES. Franklin Filled With Friendly Feeling. No date, ca 1930 (text). 32 pages. Double-page 
map, halftones: schools, Dean Academy, Ray Fire Station, Memorial Public Library, churches, town hall, Civil 
War monument, Hayward Bandstand. 9 x 6", printed wrapper. History, transportation, societies, water & sewer, 
street directory, labor, industries, banks, utilities, police & fire, playground, theatre, sports. Pencil wrap owner 
name, bit rubbed, VG.  87405

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  Information Bureau, Nantucket Island, Massachusetts. NANTUCKET ISLAND, 30 Miles at 
Sea. To Algonquins "Accomac", "Beyond Water", To Old Whaling Captains, Grey Lady of Sea; To You, 
Symphony of Delightful Relaxation & Pleasure. (Promotional booklet). No date, ca 1940? (16) pages. Halftones: 
lighthouse, steamer, harbor, Brant Point, mansions, downtown, windmill, fishing boats, beaches, map. Stapled 
booklet, 9 x 8" folding to 9 x 4".  Outer sheet detached, else VG.  84864

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  John F. Treadway, Resident Manager. The WILLIAMS INN, Williamstown, Massachusetts. No 
date, ca 1944 (original Treadway Inn operated for 35 years). 5 sepia Albertype views in vertically folding strip: 
college, porch, garden, annexes, entrance. 5 x 7", pictorial wrapper.  Wrap lightly stained, VG.  86803

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  Laurel Hill Association, Oldest Village Improvement Association in America. STOCKBRIDGE, 
BERKSHIRE COUNTY, MASSACHUSETTS: A Greeting and a Guide. 1946. (10) pages. Folding map. 6 x 4", 
stapled.  VG.  96217

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  Mary Beecher Longyear. The HISTORY of a HOUSE (Built by Squire Bagley, in Amesbury, 
Massachusetts), Its Founder, Family and Guests. Illustrated by photographs of the house & the original furniture 
& objects found in the house in 1922. Zion Research Foundation, Brookline, 1925. Copyright 1925. 69 pages. 
12 halftone plates: exterior, interior, Bagley portraits, Mary Baker Eddy, diary page. 7.5 x 5.25", cloth spine, 
paper boards, gold title. Diary excerpts, letters, Mary Baker Eddy. Author visited, acquired houses connected 
with Christian Science founder., Longyear Museum devoted to Christian Science. Cover corner stain, else VG.  
45580

$15.00

(Massachusetts)  Maurice B. Dorgan. HISTORY of LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS, with War Records. 
Published by Author, 1924. ix,267 pages. Map, 7 halftone plates: portraits, mills, school, church, library, court 
house, city hall, bridge, dam. 9 x 6", gold lettered green cloth. 'To G. Rodney Ball with the good wishes of the 
author, Maurice B. Dorgan' on upper blank. Map and titlepage professionally reinserted, spine tips rubbed, VG.  
85964

$50.00



(Massachusetts)  Middlesex County Extension Service. FOURTH ANNUAL MIDDLESEX FARMER'S COUNTY 
PICNIC, The Wayside Inn, Wednesday, August Thirteenth, Nineteen-Twenty-Four. Day's Program. (12) pages. 
Halftones: Wayside Inn, garden, farmers with ox, horse teams, tractor. 9 x 6", pictorial wrapper.  Wrap soiled, 
few small stains, staples trifle rusty, light crease, G.  97059

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  Old Colony Trust Company, Boston, Massachusetts. PUBLIC SERVICE RATE BOOK. 
Copyright 1912. The Barta Press, Boston-NY. 185 pages. Halftones of downtown Boston, maps, illustrated 
advertisements for United Fruit, Hotel Puritan, Christian Science Monitor, Oliver, Remington, Underwood 
Typewriters, Yale Locks, Thomas Motor Car, Waterman Fountain Pen, Wales Adding Machine, Library Bureau, 
Thorndike Hotel, New England Mutual Life Insurance, Poland Spring House, S.S. Pierce, Jordan Marsh, Mosler 
Safe, Hotel Somerset, Derby Desk, Globe-Wernicke, Hotel Belmont, automobiles, theatre seating diagrams, &c. 
9.5 x 6.25", green lettered cloth. Rates: Boston Consolidated Gas, Beston Elevated Railway, Cable, Edison 
Electric, Express, Messenger, Postal, Telegraph, Telephone, Railroad, Steamship, Wireless, Clubs, Hotels, 
Theatres. Cover worn, soiled, text bit loose, G.  72469

$50.00

(Massachusetts)  Registry Department of the City of Boston. A Volume of Records relating to the Early History 
of Boston, containing BOSTON MARRIAGES from 1752 to 1809. Boston: Municipal Printing Office, 1903. 
vii,710 pages, 2pp Additions & Corrections, 1p Addenda laid-in. Index. 9 x 6", cloth. Document 101, 30th 
Report. Few wormholes, faint toning, VG.  33762

$25.00

(Massachusetts)  Robert Grieve, Editor. NEW BEDFORD SEMI-CENTENNIAL SOUVENIR, 1847-1897 
containing A Review of the History of City, Accounts of Whale Fishery, Early Industries, Great Growth in Cotton 
Manufacture, Social and Economic Changes, Program of Exercises, Committees, Routes of Processions, 
Industrial Exhibition. Journal of Commerce Company, Providence, 1897. xii,90 pages. Halftones: city hall, 
waterfront, library, downtown, high school, mills, banks, court house, stores, factories, businessmen, Pairpoint 
glass, docks, parks, advertisements. 12 x 9", printed flexible cloth.  VG.  98077

$75.00

(Massachusetts)  S. Chester Lyon, Linus W. Harger, Publicity Committee, Compilers. PITTSFIELD 
MASSACHUSETTS, 1761-1911, 150th ANNIVERSARY CELE BRATION, Sunday - Tuesday, July 2 - 4, 1911. 
Official Program and Souvenir. (124) pages. Illustrated: mayors, aldermen, council, orators, homes, churches, 
Berkshire Life, Atheneum, Park Square, commercial blocks, cemetery, municipal buildings, court, post office, 
schools, fire departments, train station, street railways, hospital, prison, armory, parks. 6.5 x 9.5", embossed 
wrapper.  Professionally rebacked, cover chips & tears repaired, text VG.  89832

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  Stearns, Jonathan F., Pastor, First Presbyterian Church, Newark, New Jersey. BEDFORD: 
Sesqui-centennial Celebration, Aug. 27, 1879. Historical Address, Sketch of the Celebration. Boston: Alfred 
Mudge & Son, 1879. (85) pages. 9 x 6", printed wrapper.  Toned, VG.  76984

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  The National Commercial Teachers' Agency, Beverly, Massachusetts. VIEWS of BEVERLY, 
MASSACHUSETTS, The summer home of the Nation's Chief Executive is the permanent home of the Nation's 
Chief Commercial Teachers' Agency. No date, ca 1910 (text). (48) pages. Halftones: Montserrat Station, 
William H. Taft summer home, yacht USS Sylph, Burgess Point, Hospital Point, Stonehedge, Swiftmoor, 
Sunset Rock, Curtis Cove, Singing Beach + Eagle Head, Manchester, Moraine Farm, Avalon, Cochrane's 
Beach, Selwood, mansions, Essex County Club golf link, fountain, stables, Eagle Rock. 5 x 6.75", printed 
wrapper.  VG.  75636

$35.00

(Massachusetts)  Washburn, Emory, James Reed, &c. CELEBRATION of the TWO-HUNDREDTH 
ANNIVERSARY of the INCORPORATION of BRIDGEWATER, MASSACHUSETTS, At West Bridgewater, June 
3, 1856; including the Address by Emory Washburn of Worcester; Poem by James Reed, A.B., of Boston; & the 
Other Exercises of the Occasion. With an Appendix. Published by Request of the Committee of Arrangements. 
Boston: Printed by John Wilson & Son, 1856. 167 pages. Engraved frontispiece of Old Church & Town-House, 
engraved portrait of Nahum Mitchell. 9.5 x 5.75", disbound. Committee for a New England Bibliography 6068. 
Remnant of printed wrapper on spine, extremities soiled, plate loose, rubbed, fair.  68963

$25.00

(Massachusetts)  Wellesley, Massachusetts. TOWN of WELLESLEY SEMI-CENTENNIAL: 1881-1931 and 
Massachusetts Tercentenary Celebration. Jordan & More Press. 56 pages. 2 folding maps: Town, Wellesley 
College; halftones: homes, schools, churches, town hall, library, clubs, train station, Assumption Academy, 
college. 5.25 x 7.25", printed wrapper, string tie.  VG.  98131

$25.00

(Massachusetts)  Wenham, Massachusetts. WENHAM: 1630-1930, Exercises at Town Hall Commemorating 
Founding of Massachusetts Bay Colony, July 31. Newcomb & Gaus Co., Salem. 12 pages. Illustrated: half-mile 
stones, Timothy Pickering, Lowe-Pickering, Patch-Batchelder, Claflin-Richards Houses, Old Farm. 9.25 x 6.25", 
printed wrapper. Activities, history, settlers. VG.  93634

$20.00

(Massachusetts)  Weymouth Agricultural and Industrial Society. 1912 WEYMOUTH FAIR: Forty Eighth Annual 
Exhibition, Fair Grounds, South Weymouth, Thursday - Saturday, September 12 - 14, 1912. Program. (32) 
pages. Halftones: officers, entrance, fair grounds, crowd, cattle, Air Wizard Jack McGee, advertisements. 10 x 
6", pictorial color wrapper.  VG.  97095

$25.00

(Massachusetts)  Yankee Division Club, Lynn, Massachusetts. SOUVENIR of the GENERAL CLARENCE R. 
EDWARDS BRIDGE DEDICATION, May 17, 1936. Lynn - Revere. (45) pages. Halftones: Edwards, Roosevelt, 
Governor Curley, Committee, Mayors, Congressman, bridge, construction, advertisements. 11 x 8.5", printed 
wrapper. Edwards chronology, construction, 26th Division action in World War I. VG.  87400

$25.00



(Medicine)  Ernest Harold Baynes. VIVISECTION and MODERN MIRACLES; Vivisection and Animal Welfare. 
Two Articles reprinted from The Outlook and World's Work, with Editorial Comment from The New York Times. 
American Association for Medical Progress, New York City, 1926 (printer code). 18 pages. Illustrated. 9 x 6", 
printed wrapper. Influential naturalist, conservationist, argued cruelty minimal, benefits justified, attacked by 
'Antis'. VG.  97014

$35.00

(Menu)  Childs, The Nation's Host from Coast to Coast. GUEST DINNER, Seventy-five Cent Dinner, A la Carte, 
Thursday, January 21, 1932. 10.75 x 5" folder, 2 cards inserted. Color cover, Mount Vernon, Washington. 
National chain begun New York, 1889. Rubbed, soiled, short split, G.  96744

$25.00

(Merrymount Press)  Creed, Captain Percy R., editor. MILESTONES. The BOSTON SOCIETY of NATURAL 
HISTORY 1830-1930. Boston: Printed for the Society, 1930. D.B. Updike, The Merrymount Press. 117 pages. 
39 plates of naturalists, museum, exhibits. 10 x 7.5", cloth spine, paper boards. Presentation plate. Cover 
rubbed, scuffed, text VG.  6582

$10.00

(Music)  Lemuel W. Standish, Editor; Samuel Bradley Noyes, Mary Swan Jones, Sanford Waters Billings, 
George Sawyer Dunham. The OLD STOUGHTON MUSICAL SOCIETY: An Historical and Informative Record 
of Oldest Choral Society in America, Data on Organization, Meetings, Reunions and Outings, List of Past, 
Present Officers, Members. January 1, 1928. Fred C. Ruddy, Printer, Stoughton. 188 pages. Illustrated: 
portraits, houses, quartettes, churches. 9.25 x 7", cloth. World's Fair Pilgrimage, 1893, Outings, Chickering 
Exhibition, Concert, Books Used. VG.  60903

$25.00

(Nativist)  British-American Association, Boston, Massachusetts; James Wemyss, Jr., President; A.G. 
Thompson, Secretary. FANEUIL HALL: WHO ARE ITS CONSERVATORS? The Story of the Victoria Jubilee 
Banquet Re-Told for the Benefit of the American Public. With a Sketch of the Formation & Principles of the 
British American Association. No date, but 1887. 64 pages. Stapled booklet, 7.25 x 4.75". Constitution: unite 
residents of British birth, promote harmony between United States & Britain, maintaining order, enforcing laws, 
securing honest ballot count; anti-Irish, opposed Hugh O'Brien, Boston's first Irish Catholic mayor. Bit soiled, 
few edge nicks, VG.  8035

$35.00

(New Bedford)  F.W. Woolworth & Co, New Bedford, MA, Printers. VIEWS of NEW BEDFORD and 
FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS. No date, ca 1900? (16) pages. Halftones of City Square, Court House, North 
Congregational & First Christian Churches, Harrington Training School, Orphans Home, Howland  Mills, 
Hawthorne Street, Fairhaven Town Hall, H.H. Rogers Residence, New Bedford Fairhaven Bridge, Soldiers 
Monument, Whalers, Bridge Square, Jenny House, Beach, Mattapoisett River. 5.25 x 7.75", printed wrapper.  
DAMPED, lightly stained throughout & marginal adhesion damage, rippled, fair.  61165

$15.00

(Packaging)  Bangor Box Company, Bangor, Maine. HOLIDAY BOXES and STATIONERY. No date, ca 1910? 
12 pages. Halftones: Christmas gift boxes, boxed stationery. 6.5 x 6", stapled, printed poinsettia and bell pattern 
covers.  Creased, upper cover pulled from staple, VG.  96528

$25.00

(Printing)  Boston Typographical Union No. XIII. LEAVES of HISTORY from the Archives of BOSTON 
TYPOGRAPHICAL UNION No. XIII, from the Foundation of the Boston Typographical Society to the Diamond 
Jubilee of Its Successor. Compiled & printed December, 1923. xiv,125 pages. 18 halftone plates: charter, old 
guard, pioneers, Franklin statue, press, Boston delegates, burial plot, Union Printers Home, Colorado, officers. 
Roster. 9.5 x 6", gold stamped green cloth, no dj.  Cloth bit soiled, rubbed, endsheets foxed, text clean, tight, 
VG/none.  70416

$20.00

(Restaurant)   VIEWS of CLIFTON'S: Pay What You Wish; Dine Free Unless Delighted.  "Brookdale" and 
"Pacific Seas", Los Angeles. Pictorial California, no date, ca 1935? (24) pages. Sepiatones: façade with tour 
bus, Aloha Entertainment Platform, Esther York's Lei and Flower Shop, Mrs Von, personal problem adviser, 
Julius Johnson at organ, photographer, Marshall Lakey's Jesus, Meditation Garden, Pool, Social Center, 
birthday party (free cake), Wishing Well, Redwoods, Little Chapel, Mill Wheel, Fireplace. 5 x 6", pictorial color 
wrapper. With 5 postcards. Faith-based novelty cafeterias. VG.  18319

$25.00

(Textiles)  Arlington Mills, Lawrence, Massachusetts. ARLINGTON MILLS, 1865-1925. Plimpton Press, 
Norwood. Copyright 1925. 112 pages. 27 plates: officers, mills, Lawrence, Hoosac Worsted Mills, North Adams, 
Wheeler Resevoir & Dam, North Salem, N.H., combs, hospital, service pins, double-page birdseye, spinning & 
weaving rooms, dye kettles, shearing, boiler room. 9.5 x 6.5", cloth spine, printed paper boards. Daniells, 
Studies in Enterprise 145. Cover bit rubbed, soiled, VG.  45707

$10.00

(Textiles)  Harding, Whitman & Company, New York, Boston, Philadelphia. A TEXTILE "AT HOME" with 
Harding, Whitman & Company & Their Allied Mills: The Arlington Mills, Lawrence, Massachusetts; The Whitman 
Mills, New Bedford, Massachusetts; The Southern Cotton Spinners. 1902. Copyright, 1902. Riverside Press, 
Cambridge. (141) pages. 58 halftone plates: offices, mills, rooms & machines for wool & cotton washing, 
carding, combing, baling, spinning, drawing, twisting, dyeing, drawing, roving, warping, weaving, &c. 10x14", 
gold stamped red cloth.  VG.  47315

$100.00

(Textiles)  The Arlington Mills, Lawrence, Massachusetts. The ARLINGTON MILLS: A Historical and Descriptive 
Sketch with Account of Worsted Dress-Goods Manufacture in United States. Boston: 1891. Copyright, 1891. 
134 pages. 14 photomechanical plates: mills, interiors, map. 8.75 x 6.74", black & gold stamped pictorial cloth.  
Library plate, spine number, tips worn, else VG.  16433

$50.00



(Textiles)  The Arlington Mills, Lawrence, Massachusetts. TOPS: A New American Industry: Study in 
Development of American Worsted Manufacture. Cambridge: Riverside Press, 1898. Copyright 1898. xv,138 
pages. 15 plates: folding plan, mill, carding machines. 8.75 x 6", gold lettered green cloth, top edge gilt. Larson, 
Guide to Business History, #2589. Few library marks, bit rubbed, VG.  6480

$15.00

(Travel)  Hichborn, William. TRIP of the ANCIENTS: A Memoir of Events, Personal Experiences, & Impressions 
Received, on the Visit of the Ancient & Honorable Artillery Company of Boston to the Honorable Artillery 
Company of London in the Summer of 1896. Malden: Printed by George E. Dunbar, 1897. 150 pages. Facsimile 
of invitation from Prince of Wales, halftones of crossing on Cunard Steamer Servia, groups in uniform, Windsor 
Castle, Tower of London, Eiffel Tower, &c. 7.5 x 5", brown cloth, gold lettering & insignia, blind decoration. 
Smith, American Travellers Abroad H97. Journal of 33-day excursion to England, France, Germany, Belgium. 
Trifle toned, loose, else VG.  66061

$15.00

(University of Massachusetts)   MASSACHUSETTS AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE, Amherst, Mass. (Postcard 
book). Made in Germany, no date, ca 1920? 15 sepia views with captions, tissues, divided backs. 3.5 x 5.75", 
gold stamped maroon wrapper. Now University of Massachusetts. Wrap corner crease, VG.  97481

$25.00

(Viewbook)  A.L. Ward, Photographer and Publisher, Taunton, Massachusetts. SOUVENIR of TAUNTON, 
MASS. No date, ca 1890 (250th Anniversary). Accordion strip, 10 panels, many small images: City Hall, 
Armory, Bristol Academy, County Court House, Bank, commercial blocks, Reed & Barton, 250th Anniversary, 
State Lunatic Asylum, Cycle Club, City Hotel, Taunton River, Weir. 5 x 6", gold and blind embossed maroon 
paper boards.  Old tape repairs, spine, corners, few inner hinges, cover rubbed, lightly damped, G.  92116

$25.00

(Viewbook)  Boston and Maine Railroad. The CHARLES RIVER to the HUDSON. Engraved and Printed by R.A. 
Supply Co., Boston, no date, ca 1903? (40) leaves. Halftones: Charles, Nashua, Millers, Deerfield Rivers, 
Monadnock, Wachusett, Catamount, Peak, Florida, Hoosac, Saddle-back Mountains, Lake Pleasant, Deerfield 
Valley, Concord Bridge, Horseshoe Curve, Hoosac Tunnel, North Adams, Cataract, Tomhannock Falls, 
Schaghticoke Hill Bridge, Congress Park, Race Track, Saratoga. 6 x 8", embossed wrapper.  Inner 2 sheets 
detached, G.  92861

$25.00

(Wheaton College)  Larcom, Lucy. WHEATON SEMINARY: A Semi-centennial Sketch. Riverside Press, 
Cambridge, 1885. 94 pages. Engraved portrait Laban Wheaton, 6 photomechanical views. 8.75 x 5.75", gold 
stamped cloth, top edge gilt. Established 1835; Larcom taught 1854-62; Bibliography of American Literature 
11371, issue 1. VG.  87657

$35.00

Americana  Sulkanen, Elis. AMERIKAN SUOMALAISEN TYOVAENLIIKKEEN HISTORIA. Fitchburg, MA: 
Amerikan Suomalainen Kansanvallan Liitto ja Raivaaja Publishing Company, 1951. 516 pages. Many portraits & 
group photos, brief texts on Finnish-American organization chapters & Finnish-Americans. 9x6", red cloth.  
Owner note on upper blank, VG.  53499

$50.00

Amusements   BROCKTON FAIR ILLUSTRATED. The Official Souvenir. Published by Fred. W. Glasier, 
copyright, 1901. (16) pages. Halftones of Ticket Office, Grand Stand & Quarter Stretch, Trotters, Hunters, 
Sisters Moolier, High Jumper, Private Boxes, Marvelous Dunham Family, Dink (Diving Dog), Vaidis Sisters, 
Sisters Macarte, LaBelle Carmen, Balloon Ascension, Police Station. 6x9", printed wrapper. Historical Sketch of 
Brockton Fair. Worn, edges dampstained, splitting, fair.  57609

$25.00

Architecture  Cooper, F.E., editor. THE MASONIC BUILDING, Springfield, Massachusetts. (Dedication Booklet). 
The Old Corner Wall Paper Co, by authority of Committee on Dedication, 1893. (94) pages. 33 portraits, 17 
halftones of exterior, interiors, Springfield. 5.5 x 8.5", printed wrapper. Order of Ceremony, Visiting Members, 
History of Project, F.R. Richmond, Architect, Albert H. Kirkham, Masonry in Springfield, E.P. Kendrick, 
Hampden Lodge, Benjamin C. Harvey, Roswell Lee Lodge, George B. Miller, Morning Star Chapter, Edwin A. 
Blodgett, Springfield Council, R. & S.M., George A. Spooner, Springfield Commandery, Samuel B. Spooner, 
Evening Star Lodge, Officers. Wrap torn, small chip, rubbed, soiled, text VG.  63093

$35.00

Architecture  Samuel Chamberlain, illustrations & text. SALEM INTERIORS: Two Centuries of New England 
Taste & Decoration. Hastings House, New York, copyright 1950. 176 pages. Many photos. 9.5 x 7", cloth, no 
dj.  Cover rubbed, soiled, owner name, text VG/none.  37848

$10.00

Business & Industry  Yorke, Dane. ABLE MEN of BOSTON: The remarkable story of the first 100 years of the 
Boston Manufacturers Mutual Fire Insurance Company. Its men, its times, & its growth - in insurance protection, 
in fire prevention knowhow, in every vital service & security to North American industry. 1850-1950. Boston 
Manufacturers Mutual Fire Insurance Co., Boston, copyright, 1950. 253 pages. Illustrations of men, offices. 9 x 
6", blue cloth, gold lettering, no dj. Daniells, Studies in Enterprise 1659. Clean, tight, very good/none.  10396

$10.00

Camp Meeting   VIEWS OF STERLING JUNCTION, MASS. No date, ca 1905? (8) pages. Halftones of Breezy 
Point, Camp Ground Entrance, John Gates Place, Park Terrace, Auditorium, Boat Clubs, Mary's Lamb School 
House. 4x6", floral glassine wrapper with gold lettering. Views of Sterling Camp Meeting Association, part of 
New England Conference, United Methodist Church. Few nicks, staples slightly rusty, rubbed, G.  41150

$35.00

Law  Brink, Robert J. FIAT JUSTITIA: A History of the Massachusetts Bar Association 1910-1985. Foreword: 
Governor Michael Dukakis. Copyright 1987, Massachusetts Bar Association, Produced by Graphic 
Chronologies, Boston. x,140 pages. Illustrated. 12x9'', cloth.  VG.  32071

$25.00



Massachusetts  Wilson, Daniel Munro. QUINCY, OLD BRAINTREE, and MERRY-MOUNT: An Illustrated 
Sketch. Boston: Geo. H. Ellis Co, 1906. 64 pages. Many illustrations, Quincy Quarry, Fore River Shipbuilding, 
homes, churches, businesses, &c. 10.5 x 7.75", printed wrapper. Committee for a New England Bibliography 
11079. Wrap rubbed, VG.  65395

$20.00


